
 
 
 
 
 
 

End of Key Stage 2 Assessment Scores 
 

Understanding End of Key Stage 2 Assessment Scores  
 
Since 2016, end of key stage 2 test scores have been reported as ‘scaled scores’. The tests are 
externally marked and returned to schools online. Each pupil who has taken the tests will receive 
a raw score which is converted into a scaled score to determine whether they have reached the 
national standard or not. A child awarded a scaled score of 100 or more is judged to have met 
the ‘national standard’ in the area judged by the test.  
 
Range of Scaled Scores  
 
The range of scaled scores available for each test is the same.  

• The lowest scaled score that can be awarded is 80 and the highest is 120.   
• A pupil awarded a scaled score of 100 or more has met the expected standard in each test. 
• A pupil awarded a scaled score of 99 or less has not met the expected standard in the test.  

As tests and teacher assessment (TA) are different forms of assessment, they do not report using 
the same scale. As a result, there are no scaled score equivalents to the TA concepts of ‘working 
towards the expected standard’ or ‘exceeding the expected standard’. Teacher assessment 
scores are used to calculate the attainment of pupils in writing. 
 

Shobnall Primary & Nursery School KS2 Attainment Data 2018-2019 
 

 
2019 

Subject 

Average scaled 
score nationally 

Average scaled 
score for 
Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

School 
Performance 
Comparison 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard at 

Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard in 

Staffordshire 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard 
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
104 

 
107.6 

 
+3.6 

 
100% 

 
73% 

 
73% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation 
and Spelling 

 
106 

 
111.1 

 
+5.1 

 
100% 

 
78% 

 
78% 

Writing 
 
 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
91% 

 
80% 

 
78% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
105 

 
107.5 

 
+2.5 

 
94% 

 
79% 

 
79% 

 

Overview of school attainment data which illustrates pupils at Shobnall Primary meeting the 

expected level or working at greater depth in comparison to national averages. 



 
2019 

Subject 

 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard  
nationally 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard  
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
100% 

 
73% 

 
31% 

 
27% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation and 
Spelling 

 
100% 

 
78% 

 
60% 

 
36% 

Writing 
 
 

 
91% 

 
78% 

 
23% 

 
20% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
94% 

 
79% 

 
29% 

 
27% 

 

Shobnall Primary School KS2 Progress Data 2018-2019 

 

 
Reading 

 

 
Writing 

 
Mathematics 

 
Average 

2.07 
 

 
Average 

0.60 

 
Average 

1.45 

 

Shobnall Primary & Nursery School KS2 Attainment Data 2021-2022 
 

 
2022 

Subject 

Average scaled 
score nationally 

Average scaled 
score for 
Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

School 
Performance 
Comparison 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard at 

Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard in 

Staffordshire 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard 
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
105 

 
109 

 
+4 

 
97% 

 
75% 

 
75% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation 
and Spelling 

 
105 

 
108 

 
+3 

 
93% 

 
74% 

 
72% 

Writing 
 
 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
90% 

 
69% 

 
69% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
104 

 
107 

 
+3 

 
97% 

 
72% 

 
71% 

 

Overview of school attainment data which illustrates pupils at Shobnall Primary meeting the 

expected level or working at greater depth in comparison to national averages. 

 



 
2022 

Subject 

 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard  
nationally 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard  
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
97% 

 
74% 

 
33% 

 
28% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation and 
Spelling 

 
93% 

 
72% 

 
23% 

 
28% 

Writing 
 
 

 
90% 

 
69% 

 
17% 

 
13% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
97% 

 
71% 

 
27% 

 
22% 

 

Shobnall Primary School KS2 Progress Data 2021-2022 

 

 
Reading 

 

 
Writing 

 
Mathematics 

 
2.23 

 

 
1.60 

 

 
1.24 

 

 

Shobnall Primary & Nursery School KS2 Attainment Data 2022-2023 
 

 
2023 

Subject 

Average scaled 
score nationally 

Average scaled 
score for 
Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

School 
Performance 
Comparison 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard at 

Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard in 

Staffordshire 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard 
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
105 

 
109 

 
+4 

 
97% 

 
74% 

 
75% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation 
and Spelling 

 
105 

 
105 

 
0 

 
97% 

 
72% 

 
72% 

Writing 
 
 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
93% 

 
72% 

 
69% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
104 

 
106 

 
+2 

 
97% 

 
74% 

 
71% 

 

Overview of school attainment data which illustrates pupils at Shobnall Primary meeting the 

expected level or working at greater depth in comparison to national averages. 

 



 
2023 

Subject 

 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard  
nationally 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard  
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
97% 

 
73% 

 
72% 

 
29% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation and 
Spelling 

 
97% 

 
72% 

 
45% 

 
30% 

Writing 
 
 

 
93% 

 
71% 

 
31% 

 
13% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
97% 

 
73% 

 
45% 

 
24% 

 

Shobnall Primary School KS2 Progress Data 2022-2023 

 

 
Reading 

 

 
Writing 

 
Mathematics 

 
6.28 

 

 
3.22 

 

 
3.70 

 

 

Shobnall Primary & Nursery School KS2 Attainment Data 2023-2024 
 

 
2024 

Subject 

Average scaled 
score nationally 

Average scaled 
score for 
Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

School 
Performance 
Comparison 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard at 

Shobnall 
Primary & 

Nursery School 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard in 

Staffordshire 

% of pupils 
meeting the 

expected 
standard 
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
105 

 
108 

 
+3 

 
100% 

 
November 2024 

 
74% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation 
and Spelling 

 
105 

 
107 

 
+2 

 
100% 

 
November 2024 

 
72% 

Writing 
 
 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
94% 

 
November 2024 

 
72% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
104 

 
106 

 
+2 

 
100% 

 
November 2024 

 
73% 

 

Overview of school attainment data which illustrates pupils at Shobnall Primary meeting the 

expected level or working at greater depth in comparison to national averages. 

 



 
2024 

Subject 

 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils meeting the 
expected standard  
nationally 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard at  
Shobnall Primary &  
Nursery School 

% of pupils exceeding  
the expected standard  
nationally 

Reading 
 
 

 
100% 

 
74% 

 
41% 

 
28% 

Grammar, 
Punctuation and 
Spelling 

 
100% 

 
72% 

 
38% 

 
32% 

Writing 
 
 

 
94% 

 
72% 

 
17% 

 
13% 

Mathematics 
 
 

 
100% 

 
73% 

 
28% 

 
24% 

 

Shobnall Primary School KS2 Progress Data 2023-2024 

 

 
Reading 

 

 
Writing 

 
Mathematics 

 
November 2024 

 

 
November 2024 

 

 
November 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 


